for the period from 1st January 2026 up to the termination of the Employment 
Agreement (Agreement)/ expiry of period of his employment, subject to terms of 
the Agreement: 

a) Basic Salary: Mr. Ajoy Chawla shall be paid a basic salary in the range of 

₹ 12,00,000 (Rupees Twelve lakh only) to ₹ 25,00,000 (Rupees Twenty-Five 
lakh only) per month, with authority to the Board, based on the 
recommendation of the BNRC, to fix the salary within the said range from 
time to time.  

Mr. Ajoy Chawla will further be entitled to annual increments, effective from 
1st April of each year, which may be decided at the sole discretion of the Board

[...]

based on the recommendation of the BNRC. The quantum of such increments 
shall also be determined based on merit and taking into account Mr. Ajoy 
Chawla’s performance and the Company's performance. 

Mr. Ajoy Chawla’s initial basic salary is proposed as ₹ 12,00,000 (Rupees 
Twelve Lakh only) per month commencing from 1st January 2026, and the 
next increment shall be considered with effect from 1st April 2027 on a pro-
rata basis. 

b) Benefits, Perquisites and Allowances: 

(i) In addition to the salary referred to in (a) above, Mr.